made to reflect the line items and balances under the original IAS 12.

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity for the current year

December 31,

2023

Increase in deferred tax assets   $ 39,595

Increase in assets   $ 39,595

Increase in deferred tax liabilities   $ 36,596

Increase in liabilities   $ 36,596

Increase in retained earnings   $ 3,060

Decrease in other equity   (61)

Increase in equity   $ 2,999

Impact on total comprehensive income for the current year

For the Year

Ended

December 31,

2023

Increase in income tax benefit   $ 3,060

Increase in net profit for the year   3,060

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:

Decrease in exchange differences on translation of the financial statements of

foreign operations   (61)

Increase in total comprehensive income for the year, net of income tax   $ 2,999

Upon initial application of the amendments to IAS 12, the impact for the prior year is summarized

below:

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity for the prior year

As Originally

Stated

Adjustments

Arising from

Initial

Application  Restated

December 31, 2022

Deferred tax assets   $ 268,635   $ 41,920   $ 310,555

Total effect on assets   $ 268,635   $ 41,920   $ 310,555

Deferred tax liabilities   $ 1,594,249   $ 41,920   $ 1,636,169

Total effect on liabilities   $ 1,594,249   $ 41,920   $ 1,636,169

(Continued)

- 14 -

As Originally

Stated

Adjustments

Arising from

Initial

Application  Restated

January 1, 2022

Deferred tax assets   $ 333,077   $ 43,070   $ 376,147

Total effect on assets   $ 333,077   $ 43,070   $ 376,147

Deferred tax liabilities   $ 1,583,897   $ 43,070   $ 1,626,967

Total effect on liabilities   $ 1,583,897   $ 43,070   $ 1,626,967

(Concluded)

b. The IFRS Accounting Standards endorsed by the FSC for application starting from 2024

New, Amended and Revised Standards and Interpretations

Effective Date

Announced by IASB (Note 1)

Amendments to IFRS 16 “Leases Liability in a Sale and Leaseback”  January 1, 2024 (Note 2)

Amendments to IAS 1 “Classification of Liabilities as Current or

Non-current”

 January 1, 2024

Amendments to IAS 1 “Non-current Liabilities with Covenants”  January 1, 2024

Amendments to IAS 7 and IFRS 7 “Supplier Finance Arrangements”  January 1, 2024 (Note 3)

Note 1: Unless stated otherwise, the above IFRS Accounting Standards will be effective for annual